at the Maximum Price of $0.281 for each Share (being 120% of the Average Closing Price as at
30 June 2021);

APPENDIX II

1 8 8   O X L E Y  H O L D I N G S  L I M I T E D   |   A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 2 1

(iv)	 that the purchase or acquisition of Shares by the Company, which required funds amounting
to, in the case of Market Purchases, $52,109,975, and in the case of Off-Market Purchases,
$59,523,996, was financed entirely using its internal sources of funds; and

(v)	 that the purchase or acquisition of Shares was made entirely out of profits and the Shares were
held as treasury shares after the purchase or acquisition,

the financial effects of Share purchases by the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate on
the audited consolidated financial statements of the Group for the financial year ended 30 June 2021
(“FY2021”), are set out below.

Scenario 1

Market Purchases of 211,829,166 Shares made entirely out of profits and held as treasury shares

Group Company
Before Share

Purchase
After Share
Purchase

Before Share
Purchase

After Share
Purchase

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
As at 30 June 2021
Share capital 304,558 304,558 304,558 304,558
Treasury shares (7,638) (59,748) (7,638) (59,748)
Retained earnings 527,861 527,861 195,853 195,853
Other reserve 175,279 175,279 2,244 2,244
Shareholders’ funds 1,000,060 947,950 495,017 442,907
Net tangible assets 1,026,720 974,610 492,067 439,957
Current assets 2,586,735 2,586,735 766,514 766,514
Current liabilities 1,349,038 1,401,148 1,289,030 1,341,140
Working capital 1,237,697 1,185,587 (522,516) (574,626)
Total liabilities 3,116,561 3,168,671 1,603,729 1,655,839
Cash and cash equivalents 215,839 215,839 44,389 44,389
Net profit attributable to owners of the

Company 13,093 13,093  N.M.  N.M.
Number of Shares (excluding treasury

shares) (’000) 4,236,583 4,024,754 4,236,583 4,024,754

Financial Ratios
Net tangible assets per Share (1) (cents) 24.23 24.22 11.61 10.93
Earnings per Share (cents) 0.31 0.33  N.M.  N.M.
Gearing ratio(2) (times) 2.18 2.35 1.09 1.34
Current ratio(3) (times) 1.92 1.85 0.59 0.57

Notes:-

(1)	 Net tangible assets per Share is computed based on total net assets less deferred expenditure, other intangible assets and
non-controlling interests, divided by the number of issued Shares.

(2)	 Gearing ratio equals total borrowings less cash and cash equivalents divided by total equity.

(3)	 Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities.

(4)	 N.M. denotes not meaningful.

APPENDIX II

O X L E Y  H O L D I N G S  L I M I T E D   |   A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 2 1   1 8 9

Scenario 2

Off-Market Purchases of 211,829,166 Shares made entirely out of profits and held as treasury shares

Group Company
Before Share

Purchase
After Share
Purchase

Before Share
Purchase

After Share
Purchase

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
As at 30 June 2021
Share capital 304,558 304,558 304,558 304,558
Treasury shares (7,638) (67,162) (7,638) (67,162)
Retained earnings 527,861 527,861 195,853 195,853
Other reserve 175,279 175,279 2,244 2,244
Shareholders’ funds 1,000,060 940,536 495,017 435,493
Net tangible assets 1,026,720 967,196 492,067 432,543
Current assets 2,586,735 2,586,735 766,514 766,514
Current liabilities 1,349,038 1,408,562 1,289,030 1,348,554
Working capital 1,237,697 1,178,173 (522,516) (582,040)
Total liabilities 3,116,561 3,176,085 1,603,729 1,663,253
Cash and cash equivalents 215,839 215,839 44,389 44,389
Net profit attributable to owners of the

Company 13,093 13,093  N.M.  N.M.
Number of Shares (excluding treasury

shares) (’000) 4,236,583 4,024,754 4,236,583 4,024,754

Financial Ratios
Net tangible assets per Share(1) (cents) 24.23 24.03 11.61 10.75
Earnings per Share (cents) 0.31 0.33  N.M.  N.M.
Gearing ratio(2) (times) 2.18 2.38 1.09 1.38
Current ratio(3) (times) 1.92 1.84 0.59 0.57

Notes:-

(1)	 Net tangible assets per Share is computed based on total net assets less deferred expenditure, other intangible assets and
non-controlling interests, divided by the number of issued Shares.

(2)	 Gearing ratio equals total borrowings less cash and cash equivalents divided by total equity.

(3)	 Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities.